

Mikaela Torres Emergency Services Manager mtorres@inyocounty.us

INYO COUNTYOffice of Emergency Services

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 23, 2023

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Emergency Services Manager Mikaela Torres, (760) 878-0120

Inyo County Seeking Info on Storm Damage

Residents and business owners whose property suffered damage during the recent rain and snowstorms are encouraged to report the impacts to the Inyo County Office of Emergency Services.

The County of Inyo is committed to assisting public and private entities and individuals with securing disaster relief to speed up recovery efforts and support community resilience, and as such, Inyo OES is hoping to collect information from local businesses and residents on damages and other unmet needs no later than February 5, 2023.

If your business or residence sustained damage during the January storms, please complete a damage report by visiting www.inyocounty.us/emergency-services or emailing mtorres@inyocounty.us.

For more information, call Emergency Services Manager Mikaela Torres at (760) 878-0120.

XXXXX